Year 0   Year 3   Year 4 to Year 10

Rel-99   from Rel-99   Capacity increases
to Rel-5

RAN
- Node Bs
- RNCs
- UTRAN transport infrastructure

Core Network
- MSCs & MSC servers
- SGSNs & GGSNs
- MGWs
- CSCFs, MGCFs, T-SGWs, MRFs
- Core network transport

infrastructure

Service Market Segment

- Business
- Consumer

Tariffs

55%
30%
15%

50%
35%
0%
0%

15%

65%
35%

55%
35%
10%

0%
60%
10%
20%
10%

60%
40%

60%
30%
10%

0%
65%
10%
15%
10%

50%
50%

Year 0   Year 3   Year 4 to Year 10

3% yearly reduction in over the whole
economic life cycle

Economics of Mobile
Network Deployment –
Share of Investments (3/4-a)

Regional Workshop (Arab Region): Guidelines on Smooth Transition to IMT-2000 - 21

Economics of Mobile
Network Deployment (3/4-b)

SM: Service Mix   SP: Service Penetration TE: Tariff Erosion

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

14000

16000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

-8000

[M
E

ur
o]

[time]

Y0 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10

Reference scenario

SM+ & SP+ & TE+

SM- & SP- & TE-

Reference offering

Reference scenario

SM+ & SP+ & TE+

SM- & SP- & TE-

• NPV analysis

• Traffic
demand

• Service
penetration

• Tariff erosion
• Service

offering

12

Regional Workshop (Arab Region): Guidelines on Smooth Transition to IMT-2000 - 22

Deviation from
assumed service mix

Deviation from
assumed service

penetration

Yearly deviation
from tariff erosion

Alternative scenario

Service Market Segment
- Business
- Consumer

Year 0   Year 3   Year 4 to Year 10

65%
35%

60%
40%

50%
50%

SM+ � Y3: +10%, Y10: +25%
SM- � Y3: -10%, Y10: -25%

SP+ � Y3: +10%, Y10: +25%
SM- � Y3: -10%, Y10: -25%

TE+ � +10%
TE- � -10%

SM: Service Mix   SP: Service Penetration   TE: Tariff
Erosion

Economics of Mobile
Network Deployment –
Sensitivity Analysis (4/4-a)

Regional Workshop (Arab Region): Guidelines on Smooth Transition to IMT-2000 - 23

Economics of Mobile
Network Deployment (4/4-b)

SM: Service Mix   SP: Service Penetration TE: Tariff Erosion

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

14000

16000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

-8000

[M
E

ur
o]

[time]

Y0 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10

Reference scenario

SM+ & SP+ & TE+

SM- & SP- & TE-

Reference offering

Reference scenario

SM+ & SP+ & TE+

SM- & SP- & TE-

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

14000

16000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

-8000

[M
E

ur
o]

[time]

Y0 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10

Reference offering

Reference scenario

SM+ & SP+ & TE+

SM- & SP- & TE-

Alternative offering